A/P Check Register

Printed: 10/16/2014 1:25 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 10/01/2014 to 10/16/2014

Vendor #
4383
820

49

210
R791
1224
R257
4024

4642
2358
2405
4487
766
741
1322
85
4545
1304
2953
216
4191
4640
R261
245
1183
83
275
4413
187
R337
949
4398
4339
2803
4140
383
236
4641
440
447
4160

Vendor Name

A-1 LeDucs Septic Tank Service LLC
AT&T

Berger And King, Inc.
Bertrands

Bichler Gravel & Concrete Co.
Buckley, John Paul

Carquest Auto Parts Store
Cloverland Paper & Supply Co
Wholesale Paper Distr

Crout, Cheryl

Delta Disposal

Diebolt Jr., Jeff

Eric Danielson

Fassbender, Kari

Gagnon, Jeri

Giannunzio, Mark

Gustafson, Don

Haack, Brian

Harris, Christian

Houghton High School
Iverson Home Center

J.F. Ahern Co. Accounting Department
Jellison, John

Junior Library Guild

Kobas Electric Company, Inc.
Kutzera, Jeff

McDonald, Gary

Menards

Neopost USA Inc

Northgate Equipment & Sales
Orkin Exterminating

Pilen, Mike

Radio Results Network

Rahoi, Rodney Jess

Really Good Stuff

Reichel, Halley

Richers Refrigeration & A/C
Rochester 100 (Nickys Floders)
Steinhoff, David

Stropich Oil Company
Swanson Hardware

Wex Bank

Batch# Check Date
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014
16 10/16/2014

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Daposit Total
49288 202.50 0.00 202.50
49289 1,865.71 0.00 1,865.71
49290 653.68 0.00 653.68
49291 69.75 0.00 69.75
49292 216.27 0.00 215.27
49293 60.00 0.00 60.00
49294 399.88 0.00 399.88
49295 459.44 0.00 459.44
49296 16.75 0.00 16.75
49297 871.40 0.00 871.40
49298 15.00 0.00 15.00
49299 60.00 0.00 60.00
49300 20.00 0.00 20.00
49301 66.00 0.00 66.00
49302 60.00 0.00 60.00
49303 113.00 0.00 113.00
49304 15.00 0.00 15.00
49305 90.00 0.00 90.00
49306 150.00 0.00 150.00
49307 28.56 0.00 28.56
49308 1,625.10 0.00 1,625.10
49309 60.00 0.00 60.00
49310 183.00 0.00 183.00
49311 66.00 0.00 66.00
49312 90.00 0.00 90.00
49313 60.00 0.00 60.00
49314 58.44 0.00 58.44
49315 113.31 0.00 113.31
49316 36.03 0.00 36.03
49317 135.46 0.00 135.46
49318 15.00 0.00 15.00
49319 785.00 0.00 785.00
49320 75.00 0.00 75.00
49321 149.11 0.00 149.11
49322 44.80 0.00 44.80
49323 3,174.02 0.00 3,174.02
49324 115.00 0.00 115.00
49325 170.99 0.00 170.99
49326 4,803.14 0.00 4,803.14
49327 533.04 0.00 §33.04
49328 424.93 0.00 424.93

$18,149.31 $0.00 $18,149.31

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 10/21/2014 11:15 AM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 10/1/2014 to 10/31/2014

Vendor #
4569
R479
4592
4345

VendorName

CDI Computer Dealers, Inc

School Specialty Inc. Valley Division
Sehi Computer Products, Inc
Wolgast Corporation

Batch#  Check Date

21 10/21/2014
21 10/21/2014
21 10/21/2014
21 10/21/2014

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks  Direct Daposit Total
49329 6,401.86 0.00 6,401.86
49330 946.73 0.00 946.73
49331 3,474.60 0.00 3,474.60
49332 66,746.20 0.00 66,746.20

$77.569.39 $0.00 $77 569.39

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 10/23/2014 2:54 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 10/01/2014 to 10/24/2014

Vendor#  Vendor Name
2615 Badger Scale Inc
4646 Bildon Parts & Service
1429 Book World Inc.
1324 Bosk Equipment Rental
4029 Cloots & Swanson Supplies
95 Cooper Office Equipment
4163 Dalco
549 DLP MQT Physician Practices
4590 Doyen, Brad
498 DTE Energy
2234 Escanaba High School
766 Fassbender, Kari
150 Flannery, Donna
1172 Gladstone Middle School Trust &
Agency
4177 Hager, Patti
2603 Hall, Russ
R196 Hiawatha Chef Supply inc
4492 Hughes, Brian
856 Indian Ed Parent Committee
878 Jamison, Dale
231 Jones Petty Cash Fund
985 Kalamazoo Resa
664 Lakestate Industries, Inc
1670 MASA
946 Northstar Staffing, Inc.
4324 Pan O Gold Baking Co
4260 Pearson -—-—) N Ny’ D
4502 Roberts, Patricia
4418 Roman, Kim
396 Seronko, Jessie
416 Sherwin Williams Company
3887 Starnes, William Jr.
440 Stropich Oil Company
4645 Superior Rehabilitation Professional
Services, LLC
2239 Teck Solutions, Inc.
R465 Truck Equipment, Inc.
471 Unity Schoal Bus Parts
4422 UP Tractor
2421 Whitmer, Gary
3998 Zaremba Equipment Inc
D
o5 Y
% &
e
o (P
SR A
SO\

R

Batch# Check Date
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014
23 10/23/2014

Report Total

ol ™

4937
7V

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
49333 275.00 0.00 275.00
49334 28.17 0.00 28.17
49335 52.69 0.00 52.69
49336 165.00 0.00 165.00
49337 448.40 0.00 448.40
49338 335.38 0.00 335.38
49339 1,425.08 0.00 1,425.08
49340 140.00 0.00 140.00
49341 586.10 0.00 586.10
49342 1,069.66 0.00 1,069.66
49343 125.00 0.00 125.00
49344 227.58 0.00 227.58
49345 466.00 0.00 466.00
49346 2,035.84 0.00 2,035.84
49347 400.00 0.00 400.00
49348 80.00 0.00 80.00
49349 1,575.00 0.00 1,675.00
49350 424.88 0.00 424.88
49351 417.11 0.00 41711
49352 80.00 0.00 80.00
49353 116.00 0.00 116.00
49354 1,407.92 0.00 1,407.92
49355 242.50 0.00 242.50
49356 1,276.00 0.00 1,276.00
49357 3,406.13 0.00 3,406.13
49358 894.15 0.00 894.15
49359 2,169.90 0.00 2,169.90
49360 60.86 0.00 60.86
49361 120.00 0.00 120.00
49362 1,098.97 0.00 1,098.97
49363 176.25 0.00 176.25
49364 89.60 0.00 89.60
49365 805.00 0.00 805.00
49366 5,167.81 0.00 5,167.81
49367 380.00 0.00 380.00
49368 85.50 0.00 85.50
49369 179.07 0.00 179.07
49370 195.00 0.00 195.00
49371 20.00 0.00 20.00
49372 1,630.83 0.00 1,630.83

$29,878.38 $0.00 $29,878.38

Vd??uf kel uﬁﬁfw

JoID

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register Page 1 of 1

Printed: 10/24/2014 9:15 AM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 10/1/2014 to 11/3/2014

“ndor#  Yendor Name _Batch® ChockDate  Check# _  Cheoks  Direct Daposit Yol

A Michigan Conf. Of Teamsters Welfare 3101114  11/01/2014 49374 58,020.40 0.00 58,020.40
Fund

Report Total $58,020.40 $0.00 $58 020.40

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 10/24/2014 1:38 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 10/1/2014 to 11/3/2014
wdor#  Vendor Name
9  Messa/Delta Dental
531 Messa Department #217901

.

‘Balch# Chock Date
3201014 10/24/2014
3001014 10/24/2014

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Cherk ¥ Chetks  Direct Deposit _ Totm

49375 3,547.93 0.00 3,547.93

49376 90,433.67 0.00 90,433.67
$93,981.60 $0.00 $93,981.60

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 10/28/2014 12:23 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 10/01/2014 to 10/28/2014

Vendor# Vendor Name Batch# Check Date
R476 Gordon Food Service, Inc. 3 10/28/2014
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
49377 27,917.60 0.00 27,917.60
$27,917.60 $0.00 $27.917.60

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 10/28/2014 12:28 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 10/01/2014 to 10/28/2014

Vendor# Vendor Name

56 Binks Coca Cola Bottling Co.

2591 Escanaba Steam Laundry

211 Ingram Library Services

R1129 Jilbert Dairy Inc

R479 School Specialty Inc. Valley Division

Batch# Check Date

17 10/28/2014
17 10/28/2014
17 10/28/2014
17 10/28/2014
17 10/28/2014
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Diract Deposit Total
49378 634.84 0.00 634.84
49379 117.62 0.00 117.62
49380 1,441.45 0.00 1,441.45
49381 4,115.50 0.00 4,115.50
49382 562.57 0.00 562.57

$6,871.98 $0.00 $6,871.98

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 10/30/2014 12:31 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 10/1/2014 to 10/30/2014

Vendor #
1505
3886
1760
498
1493
766
R167
2712
2603
4492
1401
2747
2763
2138
4648
312
4471
418
1439
4219
4156

Vendor Name

Ayotte, Kevin
Cardmember Service
Diebolt Sr., Jeff

DTE Energy

Durbin, Pamela S.
Fassbender, Kari
Gladstone, City Of
Gobert, Michael Francis
Hall, Russ

Hughes, Brian

Knauf, Joe B

Kulbertis, Gerald

Main Street Pizza

Miller, JoJean

Rouleau, Amy
Scholastic Magazine Inc.
Schwartz, Rodney
Sherwin Williams Company
Smith, Tom

Specialized Data Systems

Unemployment Insurance Agency

Batch# Check Date
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014
30 10/30/2014

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Daposit Total
49383 100.00 0.00 100.00
49384 272.00 0.00 272.00
49385 80.00 0.00 80.00
49386 3,817.17 0.00 3,817.17
49387 89.66 0.00 89.66
49388 123.87 0.00 123.87
49389 14,410.45 0.00 14,410.45
49390 80.00 0.00 80.00
49391 70.00 0.00 70.00
49392 954.68 0.00 954 68
49393 100.00 0.00 100.00
49394 100.00 0.00 100.00
49395 2,450.75 0.00 2,450.75
49396 70.00 0.00 70.00
49397 360.00 0.00 360.00
49398 108.78 0.00 108.78
49399 100.00 0.00 100.00
49400 211.50 0.00 211.50
49401 100.00 0.00 100.00
49402 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00
48403 4,994.00 0.00 4,994.00

___$31592.86_ $0.00 $31,592.86

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 10/31/2014 11:41 AM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 10/31/2014 to 10/31/2014

sndor #

0
601
4228
531
530
512
515
600
2055
525

Vendor Name

Baybank

First Bank

Mea Financial Services, Inc
Messa Department #217901
State Of Michigan

U.P. State Employees C.U.
Bay Bank

Baybank

MPSERS

MPSERS

Batch# Check Date

96 10/31/2014
96 10/31/2014
96 10/31/2014
98 10/31/2014
98 10/31/2014
96 10/31/2014
99 10/31/2014
98 10/31/2014
99 10/31/2014
99 10/31/2014
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Diract Deposit Tota
49404 100.00 0.00 100.00
49405 820.00 0.00 820.00
48406 7,990.05 0.00 7,990.05
48407 9,588.57 0.00 9,598.57
49408 9,777.16 0.00 9,777.16
49409 600.00 0.00 600.00
10311401 20,431.39 0.00 20,431.39
10311402 48,526.45 0.00 4B,526.45
10311403 2,200.16 0.00 2,200.16
10311404 92,453.99 0.00 92,453.99

$192,497.77 $0.00 $192497.77

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register Page 1 of 1

Printed: 11/4/2014 3:00 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 11/4/2014 to 11/30/2014

Vendor# Vendor Name Batch# Check Date Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total

820 AT&T 4 11/04/2014 49410 1,131.66 0.00 1,131.66

2056 Charter Communications 4 11/04/2014 49411 504.00 0.00 504.00

68 Chase Business Credit Card 4 11/04/2014 49412 2,559.54 0.00 2,5659.54

Cardmember Service

498 DTE Energy 4 11/04/2014 49413 36.13 0.00 36.13

4073 Verizon Wireless 4 11/04/2014 49414 685.95 0.00 685.95
Report Total $4.917.28 $0.00 $4.917.28

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 11/6/2014 3:23 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 11/4/2014 to 11/30/2014

Vendor #
23
38
49
1429
2358
124
872
4649
1883
4638
4581
856
212
878
230
3919
673
2138
555
2623
946
2619
4189
R353
4398
3872
4140
4502
4650
94

Vendor Name

Anderson Tackman & Co PLC
Badger Sporting Goods Inc
Berger And King, Inc.

Book World Inc.

Delta Disposal

DSISD

Ferrari, Ellanie

Fisher, Jamie

Gladstone Athletic Dept.
Hellberg, Joe

Hydroclean Equipment, Inc
Indian Ed Parent Committee
Inland Power Group
Jamison, Dale

Johnston Printing & Offset
Knecht, Keith A

Lambert Brothers Truck Service
Miller, JoJean

Miller, Michelle

Morrison, Charie

Northstar Staffing, Inc.
Petrie, Mark

Poma, Katie

Pomps Tire Service Inc.
Radio Results Network
Rapid River Schools
Reichel, Halley

Roberts, Patricia

Sholten, Sara

Woelffer, Jeannie

Batch# Check Date
6 11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014

Report Total

D DD ODDNDO 0NN DHDODO DI DD

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
49415 11,500.00 0.00 11,500.00
49416 70.78 0.00 70.78
49417 171.56 0.00 171.56
49418 19.17 0.00 19.17
49419 806.40 0.00 806.40
49420 5,894.78 0.00 5,894.78
49421 456.96 0.00 456.96
49422 297.82 0.00 297.82
49423 1,722.92 0.00 1,722.92
49424 41.16 0.00 41.16
49425 300.00 0.00 300.00
49426 541.86 0.00 541.86
49427 432.09 0.00 432.09
49428 30.00 0.00 30.00
49429 660.00 0.00 660.00
49430 900.00 0.00 900.00
49431 382.39 0.00 382.39
49432 30.00 0.00 30.00
49433 150.00 0.00 150.00
49434 69.00 0.00 69.00
49435 39,908.16 0.00 39,908.16
49436 69.00 0.00 69.00
49437 127.00 0.00 127.00
49438 254.49 0.00 254.49
49439 785.00 0.00 785.00
49440 8,624.70 0.00 8,624.70
49441 44.80 0.00 44.80
49442 324.35 0.00 324.35
49443 67.20 0.00 67.20
49444 58.00 0.00 58.00

$74,739.59 $0.00 $74,730.59

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



Page 1 of 1

A/P Check Register

Printed: 11/7/2014 2:58 PM
Gladstone Area School District

Check Date: 10/1/2014 to 11/10/2014
Mandor# ° Vendor Name ‘Batch# CheckDate  Check# _Checks  Direct Deposit _Total
0 State Of Michigan 7 11/07/2014 49445 26.57 0.00 26.57
Report Total $26.57 $0.00 $26.57

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 11/13/2014 10:08 AM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 11/14/2014 to 11/14/2014

"end‘or#-
"I

600

601

4228

531

761

4570
530
512
515
600
2055
525

Vendor Name.

Aflac

Baybank

First Bank

Mea Financial Services, Inc

Messa Department #217901
Michigan Conf. Of Teamsters Welfare
Fund

Muller Muller Richmond Harms & Myers
State Of Michigan

U.P. State Employees C.U.

Bay Bank

Baybank

MPSERS

MPSERS

Batch# Check Date
97 11/14/2014
96 11/14/2014
96 11/14/2014
96 11/14/2014
98 11/14/2014
94 11/14/2014
96 11/14/2014
98 11/14/2014
96 11/14/2014
99 11/14/2014
29 11/14/2014
99 11/14/2014
99 11/14/2014

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks  Direct Deposit Total
49446 283.08 0.00 283.08
49447 100.00 0.00 100.00
49448 770.00 0.00 770.00
49449 7,990.05 0.00 7,990.05
49450 9,795.11 0.00 9,795.11
49451 11,348.60 0.00 11,348.60
49452 191.48 0.00 191.48
49453 8,710.61 0.00 8,710.61
49454 600.00 0.00 600.00
11141401 18,389.30 0.00 18,388.30
11141402 40,041.54 0.00 40,041.54
11141403 2,200.16 0.00 2,200.16
11141404 84,633.40 0.00 84,633.40
$185,053.33 $0.00 $185,053.33

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 11/13/2014 12:11 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 11/4/2014 to 11/30/2014

Vendor #
4383
4410
820
38
1035
R257
114
4243
95
4163
498
4491
4651
21
2861
275
4636
297
383
4086
R479
4379
440
4645

447
3890
R457
549

4160

Vendor Name

A-1 Drain Cleaning

ACC Planned Service, Inc.
AT&T

Badger Sporting Goods Inc
Becks Ornamental & Turf Mgmt
Carquest Auto Parts Store
CCCAM

Chouinard, Joanne

Cooper Office Equipment

Dalco

DTE Energy

Fowler, Alexandra

Hebert Residential Const.
Ingram Library Services

Lundin, Paula

Menards

National School Forms
Resources For Educators
Richers Refrigeration & A/C
Saari, Chris

School Specialty Inc. Valley Division
Standard Electric/Wittock Supply
Stropich Oil Company

Superior Rehabilitation Professional
Services, LLC

Swanson Hardware

The Grounds Nursery

Thrun Law Firm P.C.

UPHS - Marquette-Occupational
Medicine

Wex Bank

Batch# Check Date
13 11/113/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014
13 11/13/2014

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
49455 312.50 0.00 312.50
49456 896.90 0.00 896.90
49457 811.86 0.00 811.86
49458 3,006.63 0.00 3,006.63
49459 900.00 0.00 900.00
49460 625.47 0.00 625.47
49461 150.00 0.00 150.00
49462 43.12 0.00 43.12
49463 159.95 0.00 159.95
49464 5,425.10 0.00 5,425.10
49465 250.02 0.00 250.02
49466 82.32 0.00 82.32
49467 850.00 0.00 850.00
49468 670.52 0.00 670.52
49469 29.73 0.00 29.73
49470 7.47 0.00 7.47
49471 343.50 0.00 343.50
49472 457.00 0.00 457.00
49473 154.00 0.00 164.00
49474 82.32 0.00 82.32
49475 98.44 0.00 98.44
49476 1,374.73 0.00 1,374.73
49477 7.910.72 0.00 7,910.72
49478 5,929.50 0.00 5,929.50
49479 141.97 0.00 141.97
49480 1,244.50 0.00 1,244.50
49481 125.00 0.00 125.00
49482 260.00 0.00 260.00
49483 308.01 0.00 308.01

$32,651.28 $0.00 $32,651.28

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register Page 1 of 1

Printed: 11/19/2014 12:59 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 11/4/2014 to 11/30/2014

Vendor# Vendor Name Batch# Check Date Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
56 Binks Coca Cola Bottling Co. 17 11/17/2014 49484 1,248.21 0.00 1,248.21
2591 Escanaba Steam Laundry 17 1111712014 49485 108.43 0.00 108.43
R1129 Jilbert Dairy Inc 17 111712014 49486 4,880.15 0.00 4,880.15
2763 Main Street Pizza 17 111712014 49487 2,311.25 0.00 2,311.25
4324 Pan O Gold Baking Co 17 11/17/2014 49488 464.85 0.00 464.85
Report Total $9,012.89 $0.00 $9,012.89

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 11/20/2014 1:50 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 11/4/2014 to 11/30/2014

Vendor #
820
4653
303
3886
4639
4093
108
4538
4322
124
498
2234
766
4491
164
1883
1304
979
216
230
3979
922
664
2246
4113
828
4225
946
R337
R340
4189
R353
4261
4140
381
R408
2238
941

Vendor Name

AT&T

Brandt, Tim

Brant, Jeanne
Cardmember Service
CDI

Dahlin, April A.

Daily Press

Deneau, Sandra
Diamond Business Graphics
DSISD

DTE Energy

Escanaba High School
Fassbender, Kari
Fowler, Alexandra
Genesis Graphics Inc
Gladstone Athletic Dept.
Harris, Christian

Holland Motor Homes & Bus Co.

lverson Home Center
Johnston Printing & Offset
Katarincic, Ardith
Kingsford High School
Lakestate Industries, Inc
Magnuson, Brooke
Marenger, Amanda

Michigan/Wisconsin Spring & Brake

Mileski, Martina
Northstar Staffing, Inc.
Orkin Exterminating
Pearson Asbestos
Poma, Katie

Pomps Tire Service Inc.
Quigley, Dane

Reichel, Halley
Richards Printing

Schultz Equipment & Parts Co.

Teck Solutions, Inc.
University Of Oregon

Batch# Check Date
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/12014
20 11/20/12014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014
20 11/20/2014

Report Total

O

0
A

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
49489 40.00 0.00 40.00
49490 60.00 0.00 60.00
49491 89.60 0.00 89.60
49492 1,494.43 0.00 1,494.43
49493 4,366.58 0.00 4,366.58
49494 349.30 0.00 349.30
49495 161.80 0.00 161.80
49496 86.25 0.00 86.25
49497 152.56 0.00 152.56
49498 12,036.00 0.00 12,036.00
49499 1,498.97 0.00 1,498.97
49500 150.00 0.00 150.00
49501 32.00 0.00 32.00
49502 2,619.75 0.00 2,619.75
49503 455.80 0.00 455.80
49504 36.00 0.00 36.00
49505 60.00 0.00 60.00
495086 386.81 0.00 386.81
49507 2.34 0.00 2.34
49508 400.00 0.00 400.00
49509 50.00 0.00 50.00
49510 130.00 0.00 130.00
49511 367.50 0.00 367.50
49512 74.70 0.00 74.70
49513 698.60 0.00 698.60
49514 329.00 0.00 329.00
49515 2,095.80 0.00 2,095.80
49516 3,406.13 0.00 3,406.13
49517 225.89 0.00 225.89
49518 2,169.90 0.00 2,169.90
49519 2,619.756 0.00 2,619.75
49520 184.49 0.00 184.49
49521 523.95 0.00 523.95
49522 698.60 0.00 698.60
49523 42.50 0.00 42.50
49524 158.70 0.00 158.70
49525 675.00 0.00 675.00
49526 300.00 0.00 300.00

$39,228.70 $0.00 $39,228.70

<02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register Page 1 of 1

Printed: 11/21/2014 2:39 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 10/16/2014 to 12/3/2014

ndor# VendorName = Baich# CheckDato  Check# _Checks  DirectDepost  Total

1 Michigan Conf. Of Teamsters Welfare 3101214 12/01/2014 49527 44,146.60 0.00 44,146.60
Fund

Report Total $44,146.60 $0.00 $44.146.60

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



Page 1 of 1

A/P Check Register

Printed: 11/24/2014 3:05 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 10/16/2014 to 11/24/2014

Vendor#  VendorName _Batch# CheckDate . Check# Checks __ Direct Deposit Total
4593 Messa - Tax 3301114 1172412014 49528 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
769 Messa/Detta Dental 3201114 11/2412014 49529 4,271.89 0.00 4,271.89

Report Total $5.771.89 $0.00 $5,771.89

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 11/25/2014 2:17 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 10/16/2014 to 11/24/2014

‘endor# VendorName Batch# _Check Date
i1 Messa Department #217901 3001114 11/24/2014
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check# _Checks _Direct Doposit Total
49530 77,122.82 0.00 77,122.82
$77,122.82 $0.00 $77,122.82

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 11/25/2014 12:51 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 11/24/2014 to 11/24/2014

Vendor#  Vendor Name Batch# Check Date

498 DTE Energy 24 11/24/2014

R476 Gordon Food Service, Inc. 24 11/24/2014
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
49531 3,559.79 0.00 3,5669.79
49532 21,861.23 0.00 21,861.23

$25421.02 $0.00 $25,421.02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 11/25/2014 10:37 AM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 11/28/2014 to 11/28/2014

“wndor #
J
601
454
4228
531
761

4570
530
512
515
600
2055
525

Vendor Name

Baybank

First Bank

Gladstone Area Schools

Mea Financial Services, Inc

Messa Department #217901
Michigan Conf. Of Teamsters Welfare
Fund

Muller Muller Richmond Harms & Myers
State Of Michigan

U.P. State Employees C.U.

Bay Bank

Baybank

MPSERS

MPSERS

Batch #
96

96
26
96
98
94

96
28
96
29
99
99
99

Check Date
11/28/2014
11/28/2014
11/28/2014
11/28/2014
11/28/2014
11/28/2014

11/28/2014
11/28/2014
11/28/2014
11/28/2014
11/28/2014
11/28/2014
11/28/2014

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Tota
49533 100.00 0.00 100.00
49534 820.00 0.00 820.00
49535 62.50 0.00 62.50
49536 7,990.05 0.00 7.990.05
49537 10,223.81 0.00 10,223.81
49538 5,674.30 0.00 5,674.30
49539 202.71 0.00 202.71
49540 9,407.28 0.00 9,407.28
49541 600.00 0.00 600.00
11281401 19,712.38 0.00 19,712.38
11281402 44 085.59 0.00 44,085.59
11281403 2,200.16 0.00 2,200.16
11281404 89,132.45 0.00 89,132.45

$190,211.23 $0.00 $190,211.23

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 11/25/2014 12:50 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 11/25/2014 to 11/25/2014

Vendor #
1429
R126
498
4491
4654
R167
4265
1186
4344
828
4644
R644
4643
4586

Vendor Name

Book World Inc.

Demco, Inc.

DTE Energy

Fowler, Alexandra

Gerber, Neil

Gladstone, City Of

Jaypro

Lasalle High School
MAME Database Manager
Michigan/Wisconsin Spring & Brake
Pitsca, Inc

School Speciality

TOPS Learning Systems
Vernier

Batch# Check Date

25 11/25/2014
25 11/25/2014
25 11/25/2014
25 11/25/2014
25 11/25/2014
25 11/25/2014
25 11/25/12014
25 11/25/12014
25 11/25/12014
25 11/25/2014
25 11/25/2014
25 11/25/2014
25 11/25/2014
25 11/25/2014
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
49542 110.25 0.00 110.25
49543 172.27 0.00 172.27
49544 3,428.28 0.00 3,428.28
49545 215.00 0.00 215.00
49546 536.00 0.00 536.00
49547 15,950.17 0.00 15,950.17
49548 1,050.46 0.00 1,050.46
48549 130.00 0.00 130.00
49550 52.00 0.00 52.00
49551 663.86 0.00 663.86
49552 750.23 0.00 750.23
49553 31.25 0.00 31.25
49554 133.95 0.00 133.95
49555 740.10 0.00 740.10

$23,963.82 $0.00 $23,963.82_

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register Page 1 of 1

Printed: 12/3/2014 2:51 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 12/3/2014 to 12/3/2014

ndor#  Vendor Name Batch# Check Date Check # Checks Direct Daposit Tota
31 MPSERS Stabilization 120314 12/03/2014 12031401 97,753.36 0.00 97,753.36
Report Total $97.753.36 $0.00 $97,753.36

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_APQ08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 12/4/2014 12:54 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 12/2/2014 to 12/4/2014

Vendor# Vendor Name

1035 Becks Omamental & Turf Mgmt

49 Berger And King, Inc.

56 Binks Coca Cola Bottling Co.

2056 Charter Communications

68 Chase Business Credit Card
Cardmember Service

124 DSISD

498 DTE Energy

2591 Escanaba Steam Laundry

211 Ingram Library Services

4191 J.F. Ahern Co. Accounting Department

R1129 Jilbert Dairy Inc

245 Kobas Electric Company, Inc.

2763 Main Street Pizza

4656 Maki Sign

275 Menards

2601 Oriental Trading Company Inc.

4324 Pan O Gold Baking Co

2803 Really Good Stuff

383 Richers Refrigeration & A/C

532 Set/Seg, Inc.

1002 Standard Electric Company

4539 Technical Energy Solutions

4073 Verizon Wireless

Batch# Check Date

4

RN N

& A A DA BB S DSBS DR DA DR DA AAA LN

12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014

12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
49556 1,465.00 0.00 1,465.00
49557 334.17 0.00 334.17
49558 423.06 0.00 423.06
49559 504.00 0.00 504.00
49560 1,100.69 0.00 1,100.69
49561 7,323.67 0.00 7,323.67
49562 679.10 0.00 679.10
49563 66.50 0.00 66.50
49564 506.82 0.00 596.82
49565 166.35 0.00 166.35
49566 2,741.06 0.00 2,741.05
49567 341.04 0.00 341.04
49568 1,328.50 0.00 1,328.50
49569 13,500.00 0.00 13,500.00
48570 42.66 0.00 42.66
49571 80.09 0.00 80.09
49572 532.55 0.00 5§32.55
49573 110.72 0.00 110.72
49574 1,263.43 0.00 1,263.43
49575 6,224.00 0.00 6,224.00
49576 620.00 0.00 620.00
49577 395.50 0.00 395.50
49578 820.73 0.00 820.73

_$40,659.63 $0.00 $40,659.63

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register Page 1 of 1

Printed: 12/8/2014 9:31 AM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

“ndor#  Vendor Name ‘Baich# CheckDato  Gheck# Checks  Direct Daposit Total
0 State Of Michigan 8 12/08/2014 49579 16.96 0.00 16.96
Report Total $16.96 $0.00 $16.96

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 12/11/2014 9:33 AM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 12/12/2014 to 12/12/2014

‘andor #
4
600
601
4228
761

4570
512
516
600
2055
525

Vendor Name

Aflac

Baybank

First Bank

Mea Financial Services, Inc

Michigan Conf. Of Teamsters Welfare
Fund

Muller Muller Richmond Harms & Myers
U.P. State Employees C.U.

Bay Bank

Baybank

MPSERS

MPSERS

Batch #
a7

96
96
96
94

96
96
99
99
99
29

Check Date
12/12/12014
12/12/12014
12/12/2014
12/12/2014
12/12/2014

12/12/2014
12/12/2014
12/12/2014
12/12/2014
12/12/2014
12/12/2014

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Diract Deposit Tota
49580 356.32 0.00 356.32
49581 100.00 0.00 100.00
49582 770.00 0.00 770.00
49583 7,990.05 0.00 7,990.05
49584 5,674.30 0.00 5,674.30
49585 199.93 0.00 199.93
49586 600.00 0.00 600.00
12121401 17,979.15 0.00 17,979.15
12121402 39,271.07 0.00 39,271.07
12121403 1,565.91 0.00 1,5665.91
12121404 83,337.08 0.00 83,337.08

$157.843.81 $0.00 $157,843.81

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 12/11/2014 1:21 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 12/2/2014 to 12/11/2014

Vendor #
820
2754

4653
1224
R257
4243
4163
2358
2405
124
498
4147
164
1304
4492
13
216
4100
2303
1401
1183
664
284
187
R2537
949
4140
R408
532
1439
4652
447
2205
R465
109
3962
4160

Vendor Name
AT&T

Basketball Coaches Association Of

Michigan

Brandt, Tim

Buckley, John Paul
Carquest Auto Parts Store
Chouinard, Joanne
Dalco

Delta Disposal

Diebolt Jr., Jeff

DSISD

DTE Energy

Fisher, Karen

Genesis Graphics Inc
Harris, Christian
Hughes, Brian

Immel, Anthony

Iverson Home Center
Jeffs Glass & Windows
Johnson, Robert

Knauf, Joe B

Kutzera, Jeff

Lakestate Industries, Inc
MSBO

Northgate Equipment & Sales
Qtis Elevator

Pilon, Mike

Reichel, Halley

Schultz Equipment & Parts Co.

Set/Seg, Inc.

Smith, Tom

Superior Lumber, Inc.
Swanson Hardware
Thomma, Kevin
Truck Equipment, Inc.
U.S. Bank

Vansteen, Carol

Wex Bank

Batch# Check Date

k1
11

1
11
11
1
1
1"
1"
1
1
1
11
11
11
11
11
1
11
11
11
1
1
1
11
11
11
"
11
1
"
1
1
1
1
11
11

12/11/2014
12/11/2014

12/11/2014
12/111/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/12014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
1211/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12111/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
49587 1,743.62 0.00 1,743.62
49588 80.00 0.00 80.00
49589 45.00 0.00 45.00
49590 45.00 0.00 45.00
49591 262.30 0.00 262.30
49592 25.48 0.00 25.48
49593 1,847.71 0.00 1,847.71
49594 806.40 0.00 806.40
49595 60.00 0.00 60.00
49596 1,361.72 0.00 1,361.72
49597 381.06 0.00 381.06
49598 50.40 0.00 50.40
49599 180.00 0.00 180.00
49600 45.00 0.00 45,00
49601 194.04 0.00 194.04
49602 88.00 0.00 88.00
49603 30.86 0.00 30.86
49604 5.00 0.00 5.00
49605 60.00 0.00 60.00
49606 55.00 0.00 55.00
49607 90.00 0.00 90.00
49608 280.00 0.00 280.00
49609 155.00 0.00 155.00
49610 139.92 0.00 139.92
49611 190.74 0.00 190.74
49612 45.00 0.00 45.00
49613 12.88 0.00 12.88
49614 374.24 0.00 374.24
49615 1,976.00 0.00 1,976.00
49616 55.00 0.00 55.00
49617 1,024.00 0.00 1,024.00
49618 146.09 0.00 146.09
49619 55.00 0.00 55.00
49620 182.06 0.00 182.06
49621 100.00 0.00 100.00
49622 18.18 0.00 18.18
49623 261.45 0.00 261.45

$12,472.15 $0.00 $12472.156

che K _

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swi_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 12/17/2014 2:53 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 12/14/2014 to 12/18/2014

Vendor#  Vendor Name Batch# Check Date

820 AT&T 16 12/16/2014

R476 Gordon Food Service, Inc. 16 12/16/2014
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
49624 152.82 0.00 152.82
49625 16,011.57 0.00 16,011.57

$16,164.39 $0.00 $16,164.39

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 12/18/2014 12:49 PM
Gladstone Area School District

Check Date: 12/14/2014 to 12/18/2014

Vendor#  Vendor Name

820 AT&T

49 Berger And King, Inc.

4529 Bus Parts Warehouse

3886 Cardmember Service

4481 Community Foundation for Delta
County

1412 Delta Area Transit Authority

R36 Discovery Education Resolution, Inc

124 DSISD

2234 Escanaba High School

4655 Faronics

766 Fassbender, Kari

741 Gagnon, Jeri

1304 Harris, Christian

245 Kobas Electric Company, Inc.

1183 Kutzera, Jeff

879 Marquette High School

4657 Mercier, Tyler

187 Northgate Equipment & Sales

946 Northstar Staffing, Inc.

4658 Olson Lawnscape

R337 Orkin Exterminating

949 Pilon, Mike

R353 Pomps Tire Service Inc.

R364 Quill Corporation

R1972 Renaissance Leaming, Inc

4648 Rouleau, Amy

R479 School Specialty Inc. Valley Division

440 Strapich Oil Company

4645 Superior Rehabilitation Professional
Services, LLC

2573 Superiorland Library Coop

471 Unity School Bus Parts

2815 Vanlerberghe, Tom

Batch# Check Date

18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
18 12/18/2014
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
49626 13.57 0.00 13.57
49627 3,100.00 0.00 3,100.00
49628 152.89 0.00 152.89
49629 307.78 0.00 307.78
49630 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00
49631 45.00 0.00 45.00
49632 7,245.00 0.00 7,245.00
49633 2,688.43 0.00 2,688.43
49634 150.00 0.00 150.00
49635 5,120.00 0.00 5,120.00
49636 65.88 0.00 65.88
49637 112.45 0.00 112.45
49638 60.00 0.00 60.00
49639 25.48 0.00 25.48
49640 60.00 0.00 60.00
49641 200.00 0.00 200.00
49642 60.00 0.00 60.00
49643 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00
49644 3,406.13 0.00 3,406.13
49645 5,300.00 0.00 5,300.00
49646 225.89 0.00 225.89
49647 120.00 0.00 120.00
49648 877.47 0.00 877.47
49649 40.32 0.00 40.32
49650 1,385.00 0.00 1,385.00
49651 216.91 0.00 216.91

49652 206.99 0.00 206.99
49653 5,805.35 0.00 5,805.35
49654 4,532.97 0.00 4,532.97
49655 1,075.00 0.00 1,075.00
49656 183.60 0.00 183.60
49657 60.00 0.00 60.00

$56,242.11 $0.00 $56,242.11

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



Page 1 of 1

A/P Check Register

Printed: 12/19/2014 2:36 PM
Gladstone Area School District

Check Date: 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014
“[dor# yendor Namea o 1o Rieegls B4 0pe, X ch# Check Date Check# Chetks Direct Deposit
Acp Direct 15 12/19/2014 49658 9,961.85 0.00
15 12/19/2014 49659 8,705.94 0.00

$18,667.79 $0.00 $18,667.79

4346 Integrated Designs, Inc
Report Total

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 12/22/2014 10:34 AM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 12/19/2014 to 1/2/2015

Vendor# Vendor Name Batch# CheckDate
1 Michigan Conf. Of Teamsters Welfare 310115  01/01/2015
Fund
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

_Chock# _Checks  Direct Deposit Total

49660 58,020.40 0.00 58,020.40

$58,020.40 $0.00 $58.020.40

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 12/22/2014 11:28 AM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 12/19/2014 to 1/2/2015
Vendor# VendorName

i} Messa/Delta Dental
4593 Messa - Tax

Batch# Check Date

3201214 12/22/2014

3301214  12/22/2014
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check# ',_Q“hecks Direct Dépos‘it Tmi
49661 3,454.93 0.00 3,454.93
49662 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00

$4.954.93 $0.00 $4,954.93

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 12/23/2014 10:12 AM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 12/26/2014 to 12/26/2014

Vandor #
20
601
3895
4078
4228
531
4570
530
512
515
600
2055
525

Vendor Name

Baybank

First Bank

Gladstone Scholarship Fund
Gladstone Schools Foundation
Mea Financial Services, Inc
Messa Department #217901
Muller Muller Richmond Hams & Myers
State Of Michigan

U.P. State Employees C.U.
Bay Bank

Baybank

MPSERS

MPSERS

Batch# Gheck Date

96 12/26/2014
96 12/26/2014
95 12/26/2014
g5 12/26/2014
96 12/26/2014
98 12/26/2014
96 12/26/2014
98 12/26/2014
96 12/26/2014
99 12/26/2014
99 12/26/2014
99 12/26/2014
99 12/26/2014
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Chack # Checks  Direct Doposit Tota
40663 100.00 0.00 100.00
49664 820.00 0.00 820.00
49665 35.00 0.00 35.00
49666 35.00 0.00 35.00
49667 7,990.05 0.00 7,990.05
49668 20,018.92 0.00 20,018.92
49669 197.84 0.00 197.84
49670 17,501.30 0.00 17,501.30
49671 600.00 0.00 600.00
12261401 18,779.95 0.00 18,779.95
12261402 41,088.88 0.00 41,088.88
12261403 800.16 0.00 800.16
12261404 86,347.63 0.00 86,347.63

$194,314.73 _$0.00 $194,314.73

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 12/23/2014 10:53 AM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 12/22/2014 to 12/23/2014

Vendor#  Vendor Name

49 Berger And King, Inc.

1324 Bosk Equipment Rental

4243 Chouinard, Joanne

4334 Cook, Jim

498 DTE Energy

766 Fassbender, Kari

1680 Flannery, Donna

1017 Gagnon, David P

R167 Gladstone, City Of

4235 Hansen, Kristina

212 Inland Power Group

922 Kingsford High School

993 Manistique High School

997 Neola

4413 Neopost USA Inc

4140 Reichel, Halley

383 Richers Refrigeration & A/C

4502 Roberts, Patricia

4349 Sadler, Mike

549 UPHS - Marquette-Occupational
Medicine

1750 Wells, Lori

647 Westwood High School

Batch# Check Date

23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
23 12/23/2014
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
49672 373.32 0.00 373.32
49673 174.50 0.00 174.50
49674 29.40 0.00 29.40
49675 21.90 0.00 21.90
49676 2,353.47 0.00 2,353.47
49677 137.28 0.00 137.28
49678 826.36 0.00 826.36
49679 110.00 0.00 110.00
49680 242.65 0.00 242,65
49681 613.75 0.00 613.75
49682 763.36 0.00 763.36
49683 125.00 0.00 125.00
49684 150.00 0.00 150.00
49685 1,111.65 0.00 1,111.65
49686 113.31 0.00 113.31
49687 62.72 0.00 62.72
49688 466.63 0.00 466.63
49689 46.01 0.00 46.01
49690 150.00 0.00 150.00
49691 130.00 0.00 130.00
49692 182.56 0.00 182.56
49693 40.00 0.00 40.00

$8,223.87 $0.00 $8,223.87

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register Page 1 of 1

Printed: 12/23/2014 1:29 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 12/19/2014 to 1/2/2015

““ndor# - VendorName Balch# CheckDate  Chock# . Checks  Direct Dopost _Total:
1 Messa Department #217901 3001214 12/23/2014 49694 86,529.56 0.00 86,529.56
Report Total $86,529.56 $0.00 $86.529.56

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_APQ08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 12/29/2014 1:10 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 12/29/2014 to 12/31/2014

Vendor# Vendor Name

498 DTE Energy

R167 Gladstone, City Of

211 Ingram Library Services
216 lverson Home Center

Batch# Check Date
29 12/29/2014
29 12/29/2014
29 12/29/2014
29 12/29/2014

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
49695 14,324.77 0.00 14,324.77
49696 14,235.43 0.00 14,235.43
49697 325.79 0.00 325.79
49698 27.41 0.00 27.41
$28,913.40 _$0.00 $28,913.40

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 1/2/2015 1:29 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/2/2015 to 1/16/2015

Vendor #
2761
2056
4590
4147
4398
3872
530
R1013

Vendor Name

Austin, Peggy

Charter Communications
Doyen, Brad

Fisher, Karen

Radio Results Network
Rapid River Schools
State Of Michigan
Usps-Hasler

Batch# Check Date

N NN NMNPNMNDNMNNNN

01/02/2015
01/02/2015
01/02/2015
01/02/2015
01/02/2015
01/02/2015
01/02/2015
01/02/2015

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
49699 195.11 0.00 195.11
49700 504.00 0.00 504.00
49701 446.88 0.00 446.88
49702 36.06 0.00 36.06
49703 1,5670.00 0.00 1,570.00
49704 13,253.72 0.00 13,253.72
49705 15.79 0.00 15.79
49706 220.00 0.00 220.00
$16,241.56 $0.00 $16,241§6_

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 1/8/2015 12:52 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/9/2015 to 1/9/2015

Viendor #
34
600
601
4228
4570
512
515
600
2055
525

Vendor Name

Aflac

Baybank

First Bank

Mea Financial Services, Inc
Muller Muller Richmond Harms & Myers
U.P. State Employees C.U.
Bay Bank

Baybank

MPSERS

MPSERS

Batch# Check Date

97
96
96
96
96
96
99
99
99
99

01/09/2015
01/09/2015
01/09/2015
01/09/2015
01/09/2015
01/08/2015
01/09/2015
01/09/2015
01/09/2015
01/09/2015

Report Total

Check #
49707
49708
49709
49710
49711
49712
109201501
10920150z
10920150¢
10920150«

Checks

356.32
100.00
770.00
7,640.05
80.84
600.00
17,208.55
37,842.29
800.16
80,520.03

Direct Deposit

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Page 1 of 1

Tota
356.32
100.00
770.00

7,640.05
80.84
600.00
17,209.55
37,842.29
800.16
80,520.03

$145,919.24 $0.00 $145919.24

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP0O8.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 1/8/2015 3:05 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/2/2015 to 1/16/2015

Vendor#  Vendor Name Batch# Check Date
R476 Gordon Food Service, Inc. 16 01/16/2015
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Tatal
50001 9,390.82 0.00 9,390.82
$9,390.82 $0.00 $9,390.82

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 1/8/2015 3:04 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/2/2015 to 1/16/2015

Veador#  Vendor Name

3186 4 Inkjets

4549 A Parts Warehouse

1504 Apelgren, Kendall

820 AT&T

1224 Buckley, John Paul

4372 Childress, Robert

108 Daily Press

4628 Day, Gracia

1412 Delta Area Transit Authority

4322 Diamond Business Graphics

4659 Fulcher, Benjamin

741 Gagnon, Jeri

13 Immel, Anthony

2651 Iron Mountain High School

698 Jostens

922 Kingsford High School

1183 Kutzera, Jeff

4257 Librarians Choice

2763 Main Street Pizza

2620 Marshall, Wayne

2204 OBrien, Gary

4354 Pohiman, Stephen Bruce

4153 Secrest Wardle Lynch Hampton Truex
and Moriey

440 Stropich Oil Company

1147 Thomas, Charles H

R457 Thrun Law Firm P.C.

549 UPHS - Marquette-Occupational
Medicine

2449 Upper Peninsula Region Of Library
Cooperation, Inc

4073 Verizon Wireless

Batch# Check Date

8

o & M 0 o 0 0 O O 0 0O OO G G G O M 0 & © o oo

W G ™ Co

8

01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015

01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015

01/08/2015

01/08/2015
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
50002 63.09 0.00 63.09
50003 924.96 0.00 924.96
50004 100.00 0.00 100.00
50005 1,054.77 0.00 1,054.77
50006 45.00 0.00 45.00
50007 20.00 0.00 20.00
50008 438.32 0.00 438.32
50009 274.81 0.00 274.81

50010 66.00 0.00 66.00
50011 152.56 0.00 152.56
50012 55.00 0.00 55.00
50013 74.09 0.00 74.09
50014 133.00 0.00 133.00
50015 150.00 0.00 150.00
50016 719.54 0.00 719.54
50017 150.00 0.00 150.00
50018 90.00 0.00 90.00
50019 346.29 0.00 346.29
50020 1,801.25 0.00 1,801.25
50021 100.00 0.00 100.00
50022 95.00 0.00 95.00
50023 55.00 0.00 55.00
50024 70.39 0.00 70.39
50025 4,220.36 0.00 4,220.36
50026 45.00 0.00 45.00
50027 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00
50028 140.00 0.00 140.00
50029 2,274.26 0.00 2,274.26
50030 574.09 0.00 574.09

$16,032.78 $0.00 $16,032.78

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_APQ8.RPT



A/P Check Register Page 1 of 1

Printed: 1/9/2015 2:37 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/9/2015 to 1/9/2015

“wdor#  Vendor Name Batch# CheckDate  Check # Chocks Direct Doposit Tota
31 MPSERS Stabilization 10915 01/09/2015 1091501 64,524.17 0.00 64,524.17
Report Total $64.524.17 $0.00 $64,524.17

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 1/12/2015 9:30 AM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/2/2015 to 1/16/2015

Vendor#  Vendor Name Batch# Check Date
4647 Gorno Ford 13 01/13/2015
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Daposit Total
50031 28,823.00 0.00 28,823.00
28,823.00 $0.00 $28,823.00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AFPQ8.RPT



A/P Check Register Page 1 of 1

Printed: 1/12/2015 2:47 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/2/2015 to 1/16/2015

Vendor#  Vendor Name Batch # Check Date Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
68 Chase Business Credit Card 12 01/12/2015 50032 702.34 0.00 702.34

Cardmember Service

Report Total $702.34 $0.00 $702.34

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 1/15/2015 1:29 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/2/2015 to 1/16/2015

Vendor#  Vendor Name

1504 Apelgren, Kendall

820 AT&T

2942 Ayotte, Steve

R791 Bichler Gravel & Concrete Co.
56 Binks Coca Cola Bottling Co.
1224 Buckley, John Paul

R257 Carquest Auto Parts Store
877 Degabriele, Philip M

2358 Delta Disposal

2405 Diebolt Jr., Jeff

498 DTE Energy

1493 Durbin, Pamela S.

2591 Escanaba Steam Laundry
766 Fassbender, Kari

160 Flannery, Donna

741 Gagnon, Jeri

1041 Gaylord High School

1304 Harris, Christian

216 Iverson Home Center
R1129 Jilbert Dairy Inc

2303 Johnson, Robert

879 Marquette High School
2620 Marshall, Wayne

275 Menards

4413 Neopost USAInc

R337 Orkin Exterminating

4324 Pan O Gold Baking Co
949 Pilon, Mike

4662 Porath, Tana

4502 Roberts, Patricia

1688 Rubick, Greg

1095 Schmeling, Rob

447 Swanson Hardware

4539 Technical Energy Solutions
4160 Wex Bank

Batch# Check Date
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015
15 01/15/2015

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
50033 100.00 0.00 100.00
50034 852.01 0.00 852.01
50035 55.00 0.00 55.00
50036 221.08 0.00 221.08
50037 527.35 0.00 527.35
50038 45.00 0.00 45.00
50039 274.49 0.00 274.49
50040 95.00 0.00 95.00
50041 806.40 0.00 806.40
50042 90.00 0.00 90.00
50043 669.10 0.00 669.10
50044 191.80 0.00 191.80
50045 39.30 0.00 39.30
50046 77.41 0.00 77.41
50047 16.99 0.00 16.99
50048 91.50 0.00 91.50
50049 230.00 0.00 230.00
50050 105.00 0.00 105.00
50051 51.34 0.00 51.34
50052 2,611.05 0.00 2,611.05
50053 45.00 0.00 45.00
50054 150.00 0.00 150.00
500565 155.00 0.00 155.00
50056 470.53 0.00 470.53
50057 113.31 0.00 113.31
50058 225.89 0.00 225.89
50059 443.00 0.00 443.00
50080 195.00 0.00 195.00
50061 42.36 0.00 42.36
50062 106.38 0.00 106.38
50063 100.00 0.00 100.00
50064 90.00 0.00 90.00
50065 173.75 0.00 173.75
50066 678.00 0.00 678.00
50067 193.81 0.00 193.81
$10,331.85 $0.00 $10,331.85

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 1/22/2015 9:03 AM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/23/2015 to 1/23/2015

ndor #
0
601
4228
531
761

530
512
600
2055
525

Vendor Name

Baybank

First Bank

Mea Financial Services, Inc
Messa Department #217901
Michigan Conf. Of Teamsters Welfare
Fund

State Of Michigan

U.P. State Employees C.U.
Baybank

MPSERS

MPSERS

Batch# Check Date
96 01/23/2015
96 01/23/2015
96 01/23/2015
98 01/23/2015
94 01/23/2015
98 01/23/2015
96 01/23/2015
99 01/23/2015
99 01/23/2015
99 01/23/2015

Report Total

Check # Checks
50068 100.00
50069 820.00
50070 7,640.05
50071 20,018.92
50072 17,022.90
50073 17,235.22
50074 600.00
123201501 69,903.39
123201502 800.16
12320150z 86,304.11

Direct Deposit

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Page 1 of 1

Tota
100.00
820.00

7,640.05
20,018.92
17,022.90

17,235.22
600.00
59,903.39
800.16
86,304.11

$210,444.75 $0.00 $210,444.75

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



Page 1 of 1

A/P Check Register

Printed: 1/23/2015 9:07 AM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/1/2015 to 2/3/2015

Vendor#  Vendor Name Baich# GheokDate  Check# Checks  Direct Deposit  Tom
1 Michigan Conf. Of Teamsters Welfare 310215 02/01/2015 50075 38,472.30 0.00 38,472.30
Fund
Report Total $38.472.30 $0.00 $38.472.30

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:A\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 1/23/2015 12:16 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/22/2015 to 1/31/2015

Vendor #
859
R1014
4185
4103
4666
210
4664
876
1224
95
4163
1412
2405
498
766
4667
4663
4665
1304
856
216
4100
245
1183
R402
2861
R1993
275
1163
331
187
946
4658
4502
1688
R479
1439
440
4645

R465
2815

Vendor Name

A-1 Water Systems Inc.

Abdo Publishing Company
Amazon/GE Capital Retail Bank
American Athletix

Baird, Vickey

Bertrands

Brians Auto Glass & Quick Lube
Buckley, Gary David

Buckley, John Paul

Cooper Office Equipment
Dalco

Delta Area Transit Authority
Diebolt Jr., Jeff

DTE Energy

Fassbender, Kari

Feet People

Garys Collision Center Inc
Hansen, Jim

Harris, Christian

Indian Ed Parent Committee
Iverson Home Center

Jeffs Glass & Windows
Kabas Electric Company, Inc.
Kutzera, Jeff

Learning Resources

Lundin, Paula

Mcgraw-Hill Global Education
Menards

Munising High School
Northern Plumbing & Heating
Northgate Equipment & Sales
Northstar Staffing, Inc.

Olson Lawnscape

Roberts, Patricia

Rubick, Greg

School Specialty Inc. Valley Division
Smith, Tom

Stropich Oil Company
Superior Rehabilitation Professional
Services LLC

Truck Equipment, Inc.
Vanlerberghe, Tom

Batch # Check Date
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/2212015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015
22 01/22/2015

Report Total

Page 10of 1

Check # Checks Direct Daposit Total
50076 350.00 0.00 350.00
50077 336.05 0.00 336.05
50078 532.99 0.00 532.99
50079 7,990.00 0.00 7.990.00
50080 16.20 0.00 16.20
50081 13.95 0.00 13.95
50082 35.00 0.00 35.00
50083 100.00 0.00 100.00
50084 145.00 0.00 145.00
50085 9,284.21 0.00 9,284.21
50086 3,036.52 0.00 3,036.52
50087 39.00 0.00 39.00
50088 145.00 0.00 145.00
50089 3,019.24 0.00 3,019.24
50090 43.04 0.00 43.04
50091 186.90 0.00 186.90
50092 2,773.04 0.00 2,773.04
50093 60.00 0.00 60.00
50094 45.00 0.00 45.00
50095 483.00 0.00 483.00
50096 6.43 0.00 6.43
50097 11.25 0.00 11.25
50098 4,610.42 0.00 4,610.42
50099 45.00 0.00 45.00
50100 33.93 0.00 33.93
50101 50.00 0.00 50.00
50102 176.49 0.00 176.49
50103 38.24 0.00 38.24
50104 150.00 0.00 150.00
50105 85.44 0.00 85.44
50106 47.04 0.00 47.04
50107 3,406.13 0.00 3,406.13
50108 3,650.00 0.00 3,650.00
50109 64.63 0.00 64.63
50110 55.00 0.00 55.00
50111 181.52 0.00 181.52
50112 55.00 0.00 55.00
50113 2,295.01 0.00 2,295.01
50114 4,995.53 0.00 4,995.53
50115 170.26 0.00 170.26
50116 45.00 0.00 45.00
$48,806.46 $0.00 $48,806.46

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 1/28/2015 2:27 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/1/2015 to 2/3/2015

Vendor# VendorMame Batch# Check Date
1 Messa Department #217901 300115 01/28/2015
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # _Checks  Direct Deposit  Total
50117 86,218.82 0.00 86,218.82
§86,218.82 $0.00 $86,218.82

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 1/28/2015 2:27 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/1/2015 to 2/3/2015

Vendor#  Vendor Name _Batch# Check Date
9 Messa/Delta Dental 320115  01/28/2015
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check# Checks " Direct Dopostt - Total
50118 3,491.81 0.00 3,491.81
$3.491.81 $0.00 $3.491.81

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



Page 1 of 1

A/P Check Register

Printed: 1/28/2015 2:27 PM

Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/1/2015 to 2/3/2015
Vendor# Vendor Name Batch# CheckDate  Chock# Checks  Direct Deposit _ Total
33 Messa - Tax 330115  01/28/2015 50119 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
Report Total $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 1/29/2015 2:57 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/22/2015 to 1/31/2015

Vendor #
316
1244
1086
1229
4322
3000
124
498
766
4491
R167
4668
R2102
495
2303
1183
35
664
1736
4225
4669
244
356
2403
4502
R408
1002
1147
4183
R465
1228
2815

Vendor Name

4 Inkjets

Anderson, Kellie

Broeders Alternator & Starter
Depetro, Cindy

Diamond Business Graphics
Downey, Brady

DSISD

DTE Energy

Fassbender, Kari

Fowler, Alexandra
Gladstone, City Of

Hill, Sarah

Home Team

HPS Lic

Johnson, Robert

Kutzera, Jeff

Lacoursier, Steven
Lakestate Industries, Inc
Marchetti, Ken

Mileski, Martina

Papp, Geana

Pearson Clinical Assessment
Postmaster

Reddinger, Joe

Roberts, Patricia

Schultz Equipment & Parts Co.
Standard Electric Company
Thomas, Charles H

Tilberts Inc.

Truck Equipment, Inc.
Trudell, Judy

Vanlerberghe, Tom

Batch# Check Date

29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
29 01/29/2015
28 01/29/2015
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
50120 59.98 0.00 59.98
50121 100.00 0.00 100.00
50122 113.00 0.00 113.00
50123 135.00 0.00 135.00
50124 116.58 0.00 116.58
50125 109.21 0.00 109.21
50126 14,702.88 0.00 14,702.88
50127 10,078.64 0.00 10,078.64
50128 49.20 0.00 49.20
50129 79.03 0.00 79.03
50130 15,385.17 0.00 15,385.17
50131 100.00 0.00 100.00
50132 539.00 0.00 539.00
50133 14.70 0.00 14.70
50134 45.00 0.00 45.00
50135 45.00 0.00 45.00
50136 55.00 0.00 55.00
50137 420.00 0.00 420.00
50138 55.00 0.00 55.00
50139 150.00 0.00 150.00
50140 135.00 0.00 135.00
50141 292,72 0.00 292.72
50142 220.00 0.00 220.00
50143 83.00 0.00 83.00
50144 142.70 0.00 142.70
50145 67.52 0.00 67.52
50146 443.78 0.00 443.78
50147 45.00 0.00 45.00
50148 170.00 0.00 170.00
50149 29.16 0.00 29.16
50150 100.00 0.00 100.00
50151 45.00 0.00 45.00
$44 126.27 $0.00 $44,126.27

Specialized Data Systems, inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_APQ08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 2/5/2015 12:21 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 2/6/2015 to 2/6/2015

‘randor #
34

600

601

4671

4228

512

600

2055

525

Vendor Name

Aflac

Baybank

First Bank

Garceau Insurance Agency Gam
Mea Financial Services, Inc

U.P. State Employees C.U.
Baybank

MPSERS

MPSERS

Batch# Check Date

97
96
96
96
26
96
99
99
g9

02/06/2015
02/06/2015
02/06/2015
02/06/2015
02/06/2015
02/06/2015
02/06/2015
02/06/2015
02/06/2015

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Chack # Checks Direct Deposit Tota
50152 356.32 0.00 356.32
50153 100.00 0.00 100.00
50154 770.00 0.00 770.00
50155 221.06 0.00 221.06
50156 7,273.05 0.00 7,273.05
50157 600.00 0.00 600.00
2061501 58,658.08 0.00 58,658.08
2061502 800.16 0.00 800.16
2061503 85,093.01 0.00 85,093.01

$153,871.68 $0.00 $153,871.68

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 2/6/2015 1:43 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 2/5/2015 to 2/5/2015

Vendor #
1504

44

303
1086
876
2056

68

4372
4243
2405
124

498

766

2812
1017
4672
4545
1304
4638
110

1183
275

949

4398
4339
3872
4140
2310
383

4086
R408
4592
440

1147
4423
4073

Vendor Name

Apelgren, Kendall

Bay De Noc Community College
Brant, Jeanne

Broeders Alternator & Starter
Buckley, Gary David

Charter Communications
Chase Business Credit Card
Cardmember Service
Childress, Robert
Chouinard, Joanne

Diebolt Jr., Jeff

DSISD

DTE Energy

Fassbender, Kari

Fure, Scot

Gagnon, David P

Gillis, Kellie

Haack, Brian

Harris, Christian

Hellberg, Joe

Jensen, Judith

Kutzera, Jeff

Menards

Pilon, Mike

Radio Results Network
Rahoi, Rodney Jess

Rapid River Schools
Reichel, Halley

Richer, Joe

Richers Refrigeration & A/C
Saari, Chris

Schultz Equipment & Parts Co.
Sehi Computer Products, Inc
Stropich Oil Company
Thomas, Charles H

U.S. Postal Service

Verizon Wireless

Batch# Check Date

5

[S S T S B S S B¢ ]

LSLB TS R &S S S B IS R+ B T T TS T TS B B RS NS TS N R s I RS B IR B2

02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015

02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015
02/05/2015

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
50158 155.00 0.00 155.00
50159 19,454.00 0.00 19,454.00
50160 92.68 0.00 92.68
50161 103.00 0.00 103.00
50162 100.00 0.00 100.C0
50163 504.00 0.00 504.00
50164 1,623.52 0.00 1,623.52
50165 51.14 0.00 51.14
50166 36.23 0.00 36.23
50167 155.00 0.00 155.00
50168 8,344.50 0.00 8,344.50
50169 7,563.48 0.00 7,563.48
50170 243.00 0.00 243.00
50171 125.00 0.00 125.00
50172 85.00 0.00 85.00
50173 214.37 0.00 214.37
50174 45.00 0.00 45.00
50175 55.00 0.00 55.00
50176 562.63 0.00 562.63
50177 15.56 0.00 15.56
50178 45.00 0.00 45.00
50179 282.94 0.00 282.94
50180 55.00 0.00 55.00
50181 785.00 0.00 785.00
50182 45.00 0.00 45.00
50183 7,792.09 0.00 7,792.09
50184 43.70 0.00 43.70
50185 45.00 0.00 45.00
50186 539.42 0.00 539.42
50187 85.17 0.00 85.17
50188 258.85 0.00 258.85
50189 1,968.00 0.00 1,968.00
50190 1,697.04 0.00 1,697.04
50191 45.00 0.00 45.00
50192 §73.45 0.00 573.45
50193 1,066.93 0.00 1,066.93

$54.855.70 $0.00 $54,855.70

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swi_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register Page 1 of 1

Printed: 2/9/2015 1:43 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 2/9/2015 to 2/9/2015

andor#  Vendor Name Batch# Check Date Check # Checks Diroct Deposit Tota
+31 MPSERS Stabilization 20915  02/09/2015 2091501 48,876.68 0.00 48,876.68
Report Total $48,876.68 $0.00 8,876.68

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 2/12/2015 12:34 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 2/12/2015 to 2/12/2015

Vendor #
4673
820
49
1429
1224
4529
835
R257
2405
498
2234
4146
4491
1041
1304
701
4492
263
856
31
2941
907
4265
R1129
1183
2763
4225
555
949
1434
4403
1095
R479
2767
447
1147
R465
2449

2815
4160

Vendor Name
Adams, Michael
AT&T

Berger And King, Inc.
Book World Inc.
Buckley, John Paul
Bus Parts Warehouse
Calouette, Linda
Carquest Auto Parts Store
Diebolt Jr., Jeff

DTE Energy
Escanaba High School
Fix, Erica

Fowler, Alexandra
Gaylord High School
Harris, Christian
Howes, Holly
Hughes, Brian

Ignat, Kate

Indian Ed Parent Committee
Iverson, Leeanne
Jancsi, Eric

Jandron, Raymond
Jaypro

Jilbert Dairy Inc
Kutzera, Jeff

Main Street Pizza
Mileski, Martina
Miller, Michslle

Pilon, Mike

Pasitive Promotions
Rasmussen, Laurie
Schmeling, Rob

School Specialty Inc. Valley Division

Superiorland Electronics, Inc.
Swanson Hardware

Thomas, Charles H

Truck Equipment, Inc.

Upper Peninsula Region Of Library

Cooparation, Inc
Vanlerberghe, Tom
Wex Bank

Batch# Check Date
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015
12 02/12/2015

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
50194 55.00 0.00 55.00

50195 2,033.47 0.00 2,033.47
50196 708.63 0.00 708.63

50197 17.59 0.00 17.59

50198 55.00 0.00 55.00
50199 176.03 0.00 176.03
50200 317.45 0.00 317.45
50201 879.78 0.00 879.78

50202 55.00 0.00 §5.00
50203 155.36 0.00 156.36
50204 100.00 0.00 100.00
50205 233.96 0.00 233.96
50206 138.02 0.00 138.02
50207 20.00 0.00 20.00
50208 45.00 0.00 45.00
50209 56.51 0.00 55.51

50210 161.87 0.00 161.87
50211 14.41 0.00 14.41

50212 449.99 0.00 449.99
50213 266.60 0.00 266.60
50214 55.00 0.00 55.00
50215 95.00 0.00 95.00
50216 1,050.46 0.00 1,050.46
50217 4,023.50 0.00 4,023.50
50218 45.00 0.00 45.00
50219 1,909.75 0.00 1,909.75
50220 159.00 0.00 159.00
50221 86.39 0.00 86.39
50222 45.00 0.00 45.00
50223 249.87 0.00 249.87
50224 97.00 0.00 97.00
50225 45.00 0.00 45.00
50226 167.13 0.00 167.13
50227 368.00 0.00 368.00
50228 127.72 0.00 127.72
50229 45.00 0.00 45.00
50230 29.16 0.00 29.16
50231 1,970.25 0.00 1,970.25
50232 45.00 0.00 45.00
50233 219.61 0.00 219.61

$16,771.51 $0.00 $16,771.51

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:ASDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



veib Page 1 of 1

A/P Check Register <0233
Printed: 2/13/2015 2:27 PM e e .
Gladstone Area School District [ i c
Y Py 'l . .
Check Date: 2/13/2015 to 2/28/2015 Ll bt ol el
Vendor#  Vendor Name Batch# Check Date Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
56 Binks Coca Cola Bottling Co. 13 02/13/2015 50234 883.83 0.00 883.83
2591 Escanaba Steam Laundry 13 02/13/2015 50235 68.39 0.00 68.39
454 Gladstone Area Schools 13 02/13/2015 50236 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00
211 Ingram Library Services 13 02/13/2015 50237 1,603.68 0.00 1,603.68
Report Total $7,055.90 $0.00 $7,055.90

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 2/18/2015 1:42 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 2/13/2015 to 2/28/2015

Vendor# Vendor Name Batch# Check Date
R476 Gordon Food Service, Inc. 18 02/18/2015
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
50239 17,219.18 0.00 17,219.18
$17,219.18 $0.00 $17,219.18

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 2/19/2015 10:57 AM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 2/20/2015 to 2/20/2015

‘andor #
)0
601
4671
4228
531
761

530
4675
512
600
2055
525
530

Vendor Name

Baybank

First Bank

Garceau Insurance Agency Garn
Mea Financial Services, Inc
Messa Department #217901
Michigan Conf. Of Teamsters Welfare
Fund

State Of Michigan

State of Michigan - CD Gamn
U.P. State Employees C.U.
Baybank

MPSERS

MPSERS

State Of Michigan

Batch # Check Date

96
96
96
96
98
94

98
96
96
99
99
99
98

02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015

02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Tota
50240 100.00 0.00 100.00
50241 820.00 0.00 820.00
50242 197.98 0.00 197.98
50243 7.273.05 0.00 7,273.05
50244 19,633.19 0.00 19,633.19
50245 11,348.60 0.00 11,348.60
50246 8,820.36 0.00 8,820.36
50247 132.42 0.00 132.42
50248 600.00 0.00 600.00
2201501 60,394.64 0.00 60,394.64
2201502 800.16 0.00 800.16
2201503 86,308.48 0.00 86,308.48
2201505 9,102.87 0.00 9,102.87

$205,531.75 $0.00 $205,531.75

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 2/19/2015 2:18¢ PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 2/13/2015 to 2/28/2015

Vendor #
4383
4097
3886
2358
1304
1405
216
1183
664
4656
4661
4676
946
4324
949
2413
376
3990
2119
2573
R465
2815

Vendor Name

A-1 LeDuc’s Septic Tank Service LLC
ACT

Cardmember Service
Delta Disposal

Harris, Christian

Hogberg, John

lverson Home Center
Kutzera, Jeff

Lakestate Industries, inc
Maki Sign

Marcia Brenner Associates
Network Services Company
Northstar Staffing, Inc.

Pan O Gold Baking Co
Pilon, Mike

Reddinger, Jerry

Reliable Corporation
Schneider, Robert
Schupp, Doug
Superiorland Library Coop
Truck Equipment, Inc.
Vanlerberghe, Tom

Batch# Check Date

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18

02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/18/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
50249 292.50 0.00 292.50
50250 1,216.80 0.00 1,216.80
50251 203.16 0.00 203.16
50252 806.40 0.00 806.40
50253 45.00 0.00 45.00
50254 55.00 0.00 55.00
50255 61.36 0.00 61.36
50256 45.00 0.00 45.00
50257 455.00 0.00 455.00
50258 13,806.00 0.00 13.806.00
50259 550.00 0.00 550.00
50260 2,857.15 0.00 2,857.15
50261 34,989.91 0.00 34,989.91
50262 578.60 0.00 578.60
50263 45.00 0.00 45.00
50264 90.00 0.00 90.00
50265 110.98 0.00 110.98
50266 37.68 0.00 37.68
50267 55.00 0.00 55.00
50268 150.00 0.00 150.00
50269 29.16 0.00 29.16
50270 45.00 0.00 45.00
$56,524.70 $0.00 $56,524.70

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 2/23/2015 2:43 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/1/2015 to 3/1/2015

Vendor# Vendor Name Batch# Check Date
761 Michigan Conf. Of Teamsters Welfare 310315 03/01/2015
Fund
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
50271 44,146.60 0.00 44,146.60
$44,146.60 $0.00 $44,146.60

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register Page 1 of 1

Printed: 2/26/2015 2:11 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/1/2015 to 3/1/2015

Jendor#  Vendor Name ‘Balch? CheckDats  Check#  Checks  Direct Doposit . Towf
4593 Messa - Tax 330215 02/24/2015 50272 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
Report Total $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swi_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register Page 1 of 1

Printed: 2/26/2015 2:11 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/1/2015 to 3/1/2015

Vendor#  VondorName Betoh# CheckDate  Cheek#  Checks  Direct Deposit . Yol
769 Messa/Delta Dental 320215  02/24/2015 50273 3,491.81 0.00 3,491.81
Report Total $3.491.81 $0.00 $3,491.81

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 2/26/2015 2:10 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 1/1/2015 to 3/1/2015

Vendor#  VendorName Batch# Check Bate
531 Messa Department #217901 300215  02/24/2015
Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks  Direct Depoatt Total
50274 86,759.92 0.00 86,759.92
$86,759.92 $0.00 $86,759.92

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_APO08.RPT



A/P Check Register Page 1 of 1

Printed: 2/26/2015 12:34 PM
Gladstone Area School District
Check Date: 2/13/2015 to 2/28/2015

Vendor#  Vendor Name Batch# Check Date Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
124 DsIsD 27 02/26/2015 50275 8,262.97 0.00 8,262.97
Report Total 8,262.97 $0.00 $8,262.97

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swf_AP08.RPT



A/P Check Register

Printed: 2/26/2015 12:44 PM
Gladstone Area School District

Check Date: 2/13/2015 to 2/28/2015

Vendor# Vendor Name

R1014 Abdo Publishing Company

4410 ACC Planned Service, Inc.

210 Bertrands

27 Bjorkquist, Daniel

4334 Cook, Jim

95 Cooper Office Equipment

1412 Delta Area Transit Authority

2405 Diebolt Jr., Jeff

498 DTE Energy

4337 Duncan, Lester

766 Fassbender, Kari

4659 Fulcher, Banjamin

164 Genesis Graphics Inc

13 Immel, Anthony

21 Ingram Library Services

4377 Interkal

4100 Jeffs Glass & Windows

2303 Johnson, Robert

231 Jones Petty Cash Fund

245 Kobas Electric Company, Inc.

1183 Kutzera, Jeff

673 Lambert Brothers Truck Service

243 Lerner Publishing Group

275 Menards

565 Northern Michigan University

565 Northern Michigan University

2204 OBrien, Gary

4658 Olson Lawnscape

R337 Qrkin Exterminating

4354 Paohiman, Stephen Bruce

1095 Schmeling, Rob

R479 School Specialty Inc. Valley Division

416 Sherwin Williams Company

1002 Standard Electric Company

2076 Super Duper Publications

4645 Superior Rehabilitation Professional
Services LLC

1147 Thomas, Charles H

2205 Thomma, Kevin

1144 Upstart

2815 Vanlerberghe, Tom

3998 Zaremba Equipment Inc

Batch# Check Date
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015
26 02/26/2015

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Check # Checks Direct Deposit Total
50276 440.00 0.00 440.00
50277 295.00 0.00 295.00
50278 52.88 0.00 52.88
50279 44.00 0.00 44.00
50280 50.97 0.00 50.97
50281 68.00 0.00 68.00
50282 105.00 0.00 105.00
50283 45.00 0.00 45.00
50284 10,427.20 0.00 10,427.20
50285 24.37 0.00 24.37
50286 32.98 0.00 32.98
50287 68.00 0.00 68.00
50288 36.00 0.00 36.00
50289 88.00 0.00 88.00
50290 432.57 0.00 432.57
50291 279.60 0.00 279.60
50292 75.00 0.00 75.00
50293 45.00 0.00 45.00
50294 119.44 0.00 119.44
50295 265.45 0.00 265.45
50296 45.00 0.00 45.00
50297 151.05 0.00 151.05
50298 167.58 0.00 167.58
50299 24.95 0.00 24.95
50300 150.00 0.00 150.00
50301 300.00 0.00 300.00
50302 68.00 0.00 68.00
50303 2,225.00 0.00 2,225.00
50304 225.89 0.00 225.89
50305 68.00 0.00 68.00
50306 45.00 0.00 45.00
50307 30.72 0.00 30.72
50308 96.38 0.00 96.38
50309 136.11 0.00 136.11
50310 487.00 0.00 487.00
5031 5,472.25 0.00 5,472.25
50312 45.00 0.00 45.00
50313 55.00 0.00 55.00
50314 114.22 0.00 114.22
50315 45.00 0.00 45.00
50316 283.98 0.00 283.98
$23,230.59 $0.00 $23,230.59

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

C:\SDSData\Gladstone\Finance\Swi_AP08.RPT



